
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033447-2022 

Contract

Provision of Blackpool Coast Protection Consultancy
Support

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033447
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035483  
Published 25 November 2022, 9:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Cath Bagley

Email

cath.bagley@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478789

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033447-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033447-2022
mailto:cath.bagley@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Blackpool Coast Protection Consultancy Support

Reference number

DN623802

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71300000 - Engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council had sought to appoint Advisors / Consultants to support in a number of
disciplines in respect of their Coast Protection Programme including the selection of
contractors, provision of cost advice and provision of contract and programming advice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of abandonment

Blackpool Council had sought to appoint Advisors / Consultants to support in a number of
disciplines in respect of their Coast Protection Programme including the selection of
contractors, provision of cost advice and provision of contract and programming advice.



Page 4 to 6

In reference to the procurement for provision of Blackpool Coast Protection Consultancy
Support which was originally advertised on the Find a Tender Service via a contract notice
(ref: 2022/S 000-019931) dated 21 July 2022.

The decision has been taken not to proceed with this procurement.

Having carefully re-evaluated its position in light of internal staffing changes following re-
structuring, including transfer of staff into key areas of the directorate with skills and
technical knowledge, Blackpool Council has decided that it is able to meet the technical
requirements of the Coast Protection Scheme internally and as such has opted for in-
house delivery of the support required from this contract.

Consequently, the Council has decided to discontinue this procurement exercise and
does not currently intend to commence any new procurement process concerning these
services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019931

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

/Notice/019931-2022


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T21:21:19+0100
	TCPDF




